Group mitigates this risk by holding a diversified portfolio across geographical regions and market sectors, and through the use of derivative
contracts from time to time which would limit losses in the event of a fall in equity markets.

(e) Liquidity risk

- the equity investment in foreign branches and subsidiaries is translated into sterling using the exchange rate at the year end date.

- the operating results of the Group foreign branches and subsidiaries in the Group financial statements are translated at the average
exchange rates prevailing during the period; and

Hong Kong $ 8,180

Group
£000 £000 £000

UK 273,650 243,742 UK 236,972 213,882
19,393 Europe 20,775 20,775Europe 19,393

US 979 979 Singapore 6,128

259,486

389 Other 10,669 10,669Other 389

Total 296,320 266,412 Total 282,576

Canada 1,909 1,909 Hong Kong 8,032 8,032

£000
Parent Group Parent

6,128

2013 2012

The Group exposure to foreign currency risk within the investment portfolios arises from purchased investments that are denominated in
currencies other than sterling.

Ecclesiastical Insurance Office plc 117

(h) Market risk sensitivity analysis

(i) Capital management

Potential increase/
Potential increase/
(decrease) in profit

(decrease) in
other equity reserves

Change in 2013 2012 2013 2012Variable
£000 £000 £000variable £000

+5% (770) (1,940) (3,337) (4,198)
2,042 3,513 4,419-5% 811Currency risk

-100 basis points (254) 1,725 (121) (24)
131 17+100 basis points (4,769) (4,212)

Interest rate risk

10,667  -  -

(decrease) in profit other equity reserves
Parent

Potential increase/
Potential increase/ (decrease) in

variable £000 £000 £000 £000
2012 2013 2012Change in 2013

-100 basis points 1,269 2,185 (88) (15)

Currency risk
(3,935) 85 15+100 basis points (2,174)

-5% 811 1,820 1,391 1,922
(1,729) (1,321) (1,826)

to safeguard the Group's ability to continue to meet stakeholders' expectations, in accordance with its corporate mission, vision and
values.

currency gains and losses will arise from a change in the value of sterling against all other currencies moving in parallel;

- equity prices will move by the same percentage across all territories; and

The sensitivity of profit and other equity reserves to movements on market risk variables (comprising interest rate, currency and equity price
risk), each considered in isolation, is shown in the following table:

The following assumptions have been made in preparing the above sensitivity analysis: